<u>Deal Announcement – Policy Advisory:</u>



(TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd's Board of Management including independent directors, Chairman along with Managing Director & CEO, BOBCAPS's Mr. Puneet Bansal – Head of Debt Resolution, Mr. Vinay Tibrewal – AVP, Saraf & Partners' Mr. Satyadarshi Kunal and Ms.Ashwini Chavan)

🞉 Exciting Announcement! 🞉

We are thrilled to share that BoB Capital Markets Ltd and Saraf & Partners have successfully advised TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd's Management and Board, on the drafting of a policy for Sale of Security Receipts, opening a new frontier for the TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd. This accomplishment marks a significant milestone, being the first of its kind for both, TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd and BOB Capital Markets Ltd.

Our deepest gratitude goes to everyone who played a vital part in this journey — TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd and Members of their Board, Saraf & Partners, other stakeholders involved for their unwavering support & expertise and having being very instrumental in achieving this success. This accomplishment highlights how resilience, collaboration, and innovative solutions can lead to positive outcomes even in challenging environments.

As we celebrate this achievement, we are eager to continuing our mission of delivering value, fostering growth, and making a positive impact in the financial landscape.

Team led by Puneet Bansal and supported by Vinay Tibrewal and Niket Thakkar.

This is very Proud Moment for BOBCAPS to celebrate and many more to come.